
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2014

145

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 40.42 3.587



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AOC 10/25/2014

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 43.96 3.162

8019 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 56.33 2.468

8020 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz100 67.2 2.068

8018 Ravioli Toy Poodle Lois Fricke95 67.53 2.058



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/25/2014

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.62 3.182

16034 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni85 61.06 2.326

16033 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 91.37 1.554



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/25/2014

145

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24018 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 47.4 3.059



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/25/2014

154

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gamble Scottish Terrier Bonnie Murphy93 74.35 2.071

8014 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 70.32 2.19

8013 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber NQ 80.56 1.912



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2014

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 47.08 3.356

16029 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 73.47 2.151



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 55.73 2.889

20038 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 54.07 2.978

20039 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 58.08 2.772



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff100 48.21 3.34



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2014

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 56.15 2.903

8003 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 74.87 2.177

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 78.28 2.082



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2014

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 52.16 3.125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 10/25/2014

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 43.26 3.883

16003 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 51.06 3.290

16002 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 60.56 2.774



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 45.7 3.786

20007 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 48.88 3.539

20004 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 52.89 3.271

20005 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 56.17 3.08

20006 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 59.29 2.918



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 55.04 3.143

24002 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 84.55 2.046

24003 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 89.46 1.934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2014

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola100 45.35 3.594

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 53.53 3.045

8005 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 65.75 2.479



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2014

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 43.71 3.729

12015 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 45.27 3.601

12011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 45.7 3.567

12013 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 55.92 2.915

12007 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 60.07 2.714

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 60.65 2.688

12008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 42.49 3.836

12009 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 42.86 3.803

12016 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 46.32 3.519

12012 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon NQ 50.67 3.217

12006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 51.8 3.147

12014 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 51.93 3.139

12003 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 55.16 2.955



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 10/25/2014

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 39.35 4.269

16004 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.86 4.112

16008 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.51 3.952

16015 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 42.93 3.913

16013 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 46.41 3.62

16007 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 53.99 3.112

16010 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 57.83 2.905

16006 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 42.41 3.961

16017 Silly All American Kathleen Povey NQ 50.32 3.339

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 53.37 3.148

16012 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 53.62 3.133

16009 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 60.74 2.766

16014 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 65.83 2.552



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.49 4.875

20030 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 36.64 4.722

20034 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.55 4.374

20017 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.61 4.368

20033 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 39.8 4.347

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.85 4.037

20024 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 44.07 3.926

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 45.03 3.842

20020 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 49.42 3.501

20008 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 51.05 3.389

20029 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.37 4.629

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 37.9 4.565

20027 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 44.34 3.902

20031 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 44.99 3.845

20011 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 46.06 3.756

20021 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 48.63 3.557

20026 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 48.7 3.552

20012 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 49.28 3.511

20025 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 50.26 3.442

20010 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.79 3.340

20032 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 54.37 3.182

20014 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 54.69 3.163

20015 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 55.36 3.125

20022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 59.11 2.927



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 61.49 2.813

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 61.83 2.798



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 47.44 3.647

24016 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 49.5 3.495

24009 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 50.09 3.454

24012 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 52.31 3.307

24013 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24014 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 40.96 4.224

24004 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 42.73 4.049

24015 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 44.76 3.865

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 45.45 3.806

24010 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 47.89 3.612

24007 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 50.02 3.459

24008 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 50.32 3.438



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 10/25/2014

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker85 55.44 2.561



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 10/25/2014

154

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin95 74.41 2.07



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell91 73.25 2.198

16036 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 88.66 1.816



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 66.99 2.582



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2014

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 55.71 2.926

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 59.91 2.721

8007 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ NT

8011 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 53.7 3.035

8009 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting NQ 60.56 2.692

8010 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 69.3 2.352



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2014

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 47.84 3.512

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 49.54 3.391

12019 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 58.37 2.878

12020 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 78.5 2.140



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.24 4.096

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 48.74 3.549

16024 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 49.64 3.485

16021 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 47.19 3.666

16022 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.04 3.389

16023 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 66.25 2.611



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2014

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 51.02 3.391

20037 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan100 57.82 2.992

20035 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 70.03 2.470



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2014

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy97 50.75 2.128



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AOC 10/25/2014

110

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 31.37 3.507



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2014

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz100 38.99 2.77

8019 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman90 40.04 2.697



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AOC 10/25/2014

109

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.31 3.850

16033 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 69.07 1.578



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AOC 10/25/2014

110

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 24.22 4.542



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/25/2014

110

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 43.68 2.518



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/25/2014

129

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gamble Scottish Terrier Bonnie Murphy94 49.99 2.581

8013 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber93 47.16 2.735



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/25/2014

133

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni95 39.32 3.383

16029 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson90 46.41 2.866



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/25/2014

136

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Misty Whippet Dale Healy100 33.07 4.112

20039 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 33.95 4.006

20007 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 36.88 3.688



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/25/2014

136

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora100 27.84 4.885

24017 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 25.6 5.313

24002 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 37.58 3.619

24003 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 43.66 3.115

24018 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 49.03 2.774



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2014

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 53.73 2.829

8014 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 59.58 2.551

8003 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 64.5 2.357



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2014

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon NQ 36.88 4.121



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2014

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 26.4 5.947

16010 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ NT

16002 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 39.56 3.969

16030 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 43.49 3.610

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.84 3.501



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.18 4.576

20004 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 37.93 4.245

20032 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 38.38 4.195

20040 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley NQ 58.08 2.772



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2014

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola100 33.8 4.497

8005 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss100 39.23 3.875

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 42.72 3.558

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 61.58 2.468



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2014

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 31.62 4.807

12001 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 33.69 4.512

12014 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 33.87 4.488

12003 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 34.24 4.439

12008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.34 4.426

12011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 35.06 4.335

12016 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 37.12 4.095

12007 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 40.8 3.725

12013 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 43.89 3.463

12006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 35.01 4.342

12002 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 40.74 3.731

12009 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 42.2 3.602

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 52.93 2.872



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2014

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.59 5.690

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 28.78 5.455

16006 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.25 5.368

16012 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 30.95 5.073

16013 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 30.99 5.066

16015 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.21 4.459

16009 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 38.05 4.126

16007 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16016 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 27.64 5.680

16008 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.26 4.33

16017 Silly All American Kathleen Povey NQ 40.15 3.910

16014 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 55.63 2.822



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 24.93 6.458

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.51 5.852

20010 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.13 5.723

20034 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.55 5.448

20011 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 34.32 4.691

20020 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 37.93 4.245

20008 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 39.03 4.125

20014 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 41.17 3.911

20017 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 27.22 5.915

20021 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 27.3 5.897

20033 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 28.49 5.651

20029 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 28.55 5.639

20025 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 29.01 5.55

20012 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 30.51 5.277

20031 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 31.23 5.155

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 31.93 5.042

20027 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 32.06 5.022

20026 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 32.62 4.936

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 33.51 4.805

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 34.92 4.611

20015 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 36.1 4.46

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 40.62 3.964

20024 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 41.13 3.914

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 42.06 3.828

20022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 44.19 3.643



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 44.94 3.583

20028 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 48.44 3.324



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.57 5.635

24014 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 30.79 5.229

24005 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 33.69 4.779

24012 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 42.7 3.770

24009 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 43.01 3.743

24016 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 43.22 3.725

24015 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 31.43 5.122

24013 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 33.42 4.817

24010 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 39.62 4.064

24007 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 40.24 4.001

24008 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 40.95 3.932

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 42.17 3.818



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/25/2014

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 40.89 2.641

8021 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti95 29.88 3.614



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2014

109

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 24.42 4.464



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 10/25/2014

110

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler90 31.69 3.471



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/25/2014

129

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Zen Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pierro NQ 49.22 2.621



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/25/2014

136

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Q German Shepherd Dog Barbara Duffy NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 56.82 2.834

16023 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 72.58 2.218



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2014

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 36.87 4.123

8011 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 38.47 3.951

8009 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 45.62 3.332

8007 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 28.2 5.390

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 45.82 3.317

8024 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 47.82 3.179

8010 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 55.36 2.746



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2014

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 39.31 3.994

12026 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 44.56 3.523

12018 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 36.24 4.332

12019 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 51.31 3.06

12020 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 57.85 2.714



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.24 5.506

16022 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.85 5.219

16020 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.18 5.003

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 36.95 4.357

16024 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 39.75 4.050



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2014

161

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 39.16 4.111

20037 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 46.05 3.496


